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OCB 12:1:1 
WORK STUDY Full-day Work Study program. 9-12 201 4404 167 South Fourth St Fulton Gary Brisson gbrisson

OCB HALF-DAY WORK 
STUDY -

HEWITT UNION SUNY 
OSWEGO

Half-day Work Study program. 9-12 202 4406
Hewitt Union

SUNY Oswego
7060 Rte 104

Oswego Robyn Proud rproud

OCB 6:1:1 SED - 
STRIVE MS STRIVE 6-8 207 4410 179 County Rte 64 Mexico Amy Fiedler-Horack afiedler-horack

OCB 12:1:4 SMD Full-day program provided for students with severe multiple 
disabilities. 9-12 203 4424 6 William Gillard Dr Fulton Shannon Babbie sbabbie

OCB 6:1:1 SED -
MAROUN ELEM Full-day program with severe behavior management needs.         K-6 207 4421 11 Elm Street Phoenix Shannon Babbie sbabbie

OCB 
DAY TREATMENT

8:1:1

Full-day program for students with intense management 
needs.  Students are diagnosed with a DSM 4 Axis 1 
diagnosis.

K-12 217 4419 167 South Fourth St Fulton Gary Brisson gbrisson

OCB 6:1:1 SED - 
STRIVE HS STRIVE 9-12 207 4427 179 County Rte 64 Mexico Amy Fiedler-Horack afiedler-horack

OCB 12:1:1 AUTISM - 
APW ELEM Full-day program for students with Autism. K-5 208 4429 639 County Rte 22 Parish Shannon Babbie sbabbie

OCB PROJECT 
EXPLORE

Half-day services that include pre-multi occ; Multi-Occ 1; Multi-
Occ 2; Multi Occ 3; Multi-Occ 4. 7-12 402 4405 179 County Rte 64 Mexico Ron Camp rcamp

OCB BRIDGES TO 
SUCCESS
 ALT ED

Full-day Secondary Behavioral Intervention Model program 
provided for students in grades 7-12 with academic support 
and counseling services available. APEX learning for credit 
recovery.

7-12 407.1 4500 80 Dutch Ridge Rd Oswego Roxanne Euson reuson

OCB CARE - 
SHELDON HALL 
SUNY OSWEGO 

ALT ED

Program will use a combination of whole group; one on one; 
blended; and software based instructional accrual 
approaches.

9-12 402.1 4501
Sheldon Hall

SUNY Oswego
7060 Rte 104

Oswego Robyn Proud rproud

OCB TASC AHSEP Half-day program that serves AHSEP students.

Age Range,
16-21,

*16 year-old 
students must have 
completed school 
year in which they 

turned 16.

412.1 3818 179 County Rte 64 Mexico Ron Camp rcamp
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OCB CTE/TECH PREP
B RAMER TECH  
CAREER AND 
TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION

Half-day program serves students who are in grades 11-12 
and provides them with instruction and skill development 
opportunitiesin the specific career field of their choice 
including: Advanced Metal Manufacturing, Auto Body 
Technology, Welding, Auto Technology, Construction 
Technology, Computer Systems and Networking, CTE 
Business, Culinary  Arts, Cosmetology, Digital Media, Early 
Childhood Education, Public Safety and Justice, Heavy 
Equipment Repair and Operation, Outdoor Power Equipment, 
STEM Academy, and Certified Nursing Assistant. 

11, 12 101 4240 179 County Rte 64 Mexico Marla Berlin mberlin

OCB NEW VISION 
PROGRAMS

Half day programs serves 12th graders and offers 12 SUNY 
Oswego College Credits in English, Psychology, Health, or 
Public Justice. Students also earn credit for high school 
Economics, Participation in Government, and English 12. 
Students can focus their studies in Allied Health, Law and 
Government, Business, or Specialized Careers.

11, 12 101 4241

Hewitt Union
SUNY Oswego
7060 Rte 104 Oswego Marla Berlin mberlin

OCB P-TECH

Pathways in Technology Early College High School - 
Collaborative partnership of the ten school districts in Oswego 
County, Onondaga Community College and industry partners 
Novelis, Huhtamaki, the Fulton Companies and Sonococ.  
Students attend the P-TECH for grades 9-14 earning a 
Regents Diploma, an industry-recognized Associate Degree 
from OCC in Electrical Engineering Technology or Mechanical 
Technology, while gaining relevant work experience in the 
field of advanced manufacturing.  The schools, higher 
education and industry partners create a seamless program 
experience for students to acquire the academic, technical, 
and workplace skills and knowledge that employers in our 
region need.  The 2016-17 school year marked the first year 
of the program with 57 entering ninth grade students.

9 403 4430 179 County Rte 64 Mexico William Lynch wlynch

OCB EXCEPTIONAL 
EDUCATION SUMMER 

SCHOOL
Exceptional Education Summer School K-12

814 
(Mexico 
Campus, 

et.al)
817 - Day 
Treatment 
(4th Street)

9699 179 County Rte 64 Mexico Jim Huber jhuber

OCB REGIONAL 
SUMMER SCHOOL - 

EAST

OCB county-wide summer school program. Program offerings 
requested by districts that include remedial and enrichment 
academic courses in grades 7-12 and AIS.

7-12 414 9700 Parish Ron Camp rcamp

OCB REGIONAL 
SUMMER SCHOOL - 

WEST

OCB county-wide summer school program. Program offerings 
requested by districts that include remedial and enrichment 
academic courses in grades 7-12 and AIS.

7-12 414 9701 Oswego Ron Camp rcamp

Summer School

P-TECH (Pathways in Technology Early College High School)
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